
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12

1 Badkenduguda UPS Kaudola Kaudola Rabikul Islam Phalujul Sheikh 7063202337 35 Male Jangipur West Bengal

2 Badkenduguda UPS Kaudola Kaudola Asikul Sheikh Rafikul Sheikh 35 Male Jangipur West Bengal

3 Badkenduguda UPS Badkenduguda Kaudola Premkumar Singh Chandi Singh 36 Male Mursidabad Raghunathpur

4 Gambhariguda UPS Gambhariguda Gambhariguda Janiral Sekh Rafik Sheikh 8521552542 20 Male Rajmal Jharkhand

5 Gambhariguda UPS Gambhariguda Gambhariguda Member Seikh Rafik Sheikh 18 Male Rajmal Jharkhand

6 Gambhariguda UPS Gambhariguda Gambhariguda Akbar Sekh Anek Sheikh 18 Male Rajmal Jharkhand

7 Gambhariguda UPS Gambhariguda Gambhariguda Ladim Sekh Danes Sheikh 17 Male Rajmal Jharkhand

8 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA MADHABA RAEL Ramkumar 9668217790 25 MALE Kuchinda Odisha

9 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA MURANI TIYARI Ramnaresh 8292228341 27 MALE Gopalgang Bihar

10 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA JUGESH TIARY Nagendra 7854085963 21 MALE Gopalgang Bihar

11 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA GUNANIDHI MAJHI Biranchi 9937687201 37 MALE Balangir Odisha

12 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA SUKRA BUKDE Kulamani 7008095885 50 MALE Balangir Odisha

13 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA AJIT BARLA Jumesh 7750805990 25 MALE Sambalpur Odisha

14 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA DUSMANT PRADHAN Kulamani 9348610442 20 Male Sambalpur Odisha

15 Dalguma LI Point Dalguma DALGUMA MUKESH MISHRA Chandra Sekhar 9910971085 19 MALE Rampur UP

16 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER RAM CHANDRA SOREN Shivaji 376739627961 22 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

17 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER TILA SOREN Sukual 276456026083 18 MALE Hazaribag JHARKHAND

18 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER HARILAL HANSPAD Babu chand 215766462484 MALE JHARKHAND

19 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER Prem Chand Soren Shivaji 731350134716 20 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

20 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER RAMESH KISKO Mahato 662056696040 20 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

21 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER ANIL HANSDA Kartika 764917104148 19 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

22 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER BHIM CHAND HANSPAD MALE JHARKHAND

23 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER ANANDA SOREN Mania 728227932534 25 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

24 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER SITARAM MURMU Rupa 366103008964 24 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

25 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER SIUDHIR SOREN Jayalal 805420583173 19 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

26 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER SUMIT KISKO Nakula 20 MALE Bokaro JHARKHAND

27 Batiguda UPS Moter MOTER DILIP SOREN Babu chand 19 MALE Hazaribag JHARKHAND

28 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA BAROKATHA SEKH Karmul Sheikh 23 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

29 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA LILIP SEKH Manjur Sheikh 22 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

30 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA KHUDRAT SEKH Sheratul Sheikh 27 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

31 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA IJARUL SHEIKH Sheratul Sheikh 27 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

32 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA BARANUL SEKH Shanta Sheikh 26 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

33 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA SALIM SEKH Tanijul Sheikh 19 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

34 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA ABDUL SEKH MALE JHARKHAND

35 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA AKHTAR SEKH Ammu 30 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

36 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA SARJU MALLIK Sukdeb Mallik 19 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

37 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA MEHENDI SEKH Sheraju 19 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

38 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA TOFAN MALLICK Santosh 90066327817 20 MALE Rajmal JHARKHAND

39 Nuapada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA JOGIRAM CHOUDHURY Hanuman 8769831109 42 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

Format -I

Age

REGISTER FOR MIGRANT LABOURERS SETTLED IN THE RELIFE CAMPS DURING LOCK DOWN PERIOD

Town Belongs
Name of the 

Migration Centre
Village Fathers Name Mobile No State Belongs

Name of the Block: - Koksara

Sl No- Name of the GP Name of the Migrant Sex (M/F)



40 Darlipada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA RAJURAM CHOUDHURY Jagaram 6370328395 26 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

41 Darlipada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA JAMPARAM CHOUDHURY Narayana 9636473991 26 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

42 Darlipada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA PRAKASH CHOUDHURY Boraramji 9602914795 26 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

43 Darlipada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA JIUNI RAM CHOUDHURY Rikaram 8890489574 27 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

44 Darlipada UPS D.thenga DUDUGATHENGA PREM RAM CHOUDHURY Mangallal 9799208812 22 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

45 Darlipada UPS Khaligarh DUDUGATHENGA MANGALRAM CHOUDHURY Narayana 7851013765 29 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

46 Darlipada UPS Khaligarh DUDUGATHENGA JETHARAM CHOUDHURY Narayana 7014275033 32 MALE Jeypur RAJASTHAN

47 Darlipada UPS Khaligarh DUDUGATHENGA MINTU SHEIKH Barik Sheikh 35 Male Rajmal Jharkhand

48 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA ASPAKH KALI Muna 28 MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

49 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA SIRAJ KHALI Eliash 32 MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

50 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA ALAM KHAN Rahim MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

51 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA TUFEL KHAN Hamajahil MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

52 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA SAMUEL HUDA Harun MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

53 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA SAHEEB KHAN Itamajali MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

54 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA SAIB KHAN Itam MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

55 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA ATAR JKHAN Eliash MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

56 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA HASIF KHAN Besirah MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

57 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA SALMAN KHAN Nangu MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

58 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA SAMEER KHAN DAUD MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

59 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA DINESH MAHANAND Bhawani MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

60 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA RAJESH KUMAR Turekh Shah 6282212840 28 MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

61 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA RAMESH KUMAR Shabada 9679449134 40 MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

62 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA MOHHAMAD SARIF A Mahammad Da 6205090519 36 MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

63 GP Head Quarter Koksara KOKSARA MOHHAMAD SARAF B Md. Salim 9938957783 32 MALE Patia Mohhammad UP

64 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI AMITA KARA MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

65 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI RADHAKANTA BEMAL MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

66 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI NIRANJAN DH MAJHI MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

67 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI DEBENDRA DH MAJHI MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

68 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI KLOKESH DURGA MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

69 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI SUDHIR NAYAK MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

70 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI ASHIS MAHANAND MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

71 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI BHARAT SIFKA MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

72 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI KUMUNDA NAIK MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

73 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI TROLOCHAN NAIK MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

74 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI KURAN KHAMARI MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

75 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI CHAITANYA KHAMARI MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

76 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI SUBASH SUNANI MALE VISAKHAPATNAM

77 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI GOPABANDHU DURGA MALE CHANDABANDH

78 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI MUKTA SUNANI MALE CHANDABANDH

79 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI KANCHI NAYAK MALE CHANDABANDH

80 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI KARUNA SUNANI MALE CHANDABANDH

81 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI SUSANT SARNAMI MALE CHANDABANDH

82 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI ASONI RANA MALE CHANDABANDH

83 Govt. SSD HS, Ampani Ampani AMPANI MADHU SATNAMI MALE CHANDABANDH

84 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Md Mahammad Gyas S/o-Mahammad Nijam 9938769104 40 M Baka Bihar

85 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Nujhat Begam w/o- Md Mahammad 9938769104 35 F Baka Bihar

86 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Md Manjur S/o-Md .Islam 9938769104 26 M Baka Bihar



87 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Md Nisar Ansari S/o- Mahammad Safi 9938769104 40 M Barduan West Bengal

88 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON MD .Mursid  Alam S/o- Wahap Shekh 8298075502 22 M Jharkhanda Jharkhanda

89 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Salam Shekh S/o-Habil 8298075502 37 M Jharkhanda Jharkhanda

90 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Kalam Shekh S/o-Jibrail 8298075502 42 M Jharkhanda Jharkhanda

91 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Ejabul Shekh S/o-Ayub 8298075502 18 M Jharkhanda Jharkhanda

92 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Raghunath Pradhan S/o-Badyanath 7908455977 29 M Nayagarh Odisha

93 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Bidyadhar Behera S/o-Sridhar 8292188252 26 M Nayagarh Odisha

94 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Sabetri yadab W/o- Lori Yadab F Tulasipur Uttarpradesh

95 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Bije Kshayap S/o- Rajkumar M Tulasipur Uttarpradesh

96 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Ajaya Kshayap S/o- Rajkumar M Tulasipur Uttarpradesh

97 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Chamanlal Yadab S/o- Shyamilal M Tulasipur Uttarpradesh

98 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Arjun yadab S/o- Jodha M Tulasipur Uttarpradesh

99 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Lori Yadab S/o- Chedulal M Tulasipur Uttarpradesh

100 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Ajaya Yadab S/o- Ramfere M Tulasipur Uttarpradesh

101 GP Head Quarter Ladugaon LADUGAON Anu Kashyap W/o- Bije F Tulasipur Uttarpradesh


